Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	a attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	69446
Alfred H. STILLER	Name: WEST VIRGINIA UN ERSTY
Aaron YOCUM Janusz PLUCINSKI	R
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: P.O. Box 6845 5 Morgantown, WV 26506-6445 2 11
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 886 Chestnut Ridge Road
Security Agreement Change	NameSuite 208
□ Other	City: Morgantown State: WV ZIP 26
Execution Date: January 13, 2000 & Jan. 1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/235,440	
	Jimbers attached? [] Yes 10 No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arnold B. Silverman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin	Children Enclosed
& Mellott, LLC	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number:
44th Floor	02-2556
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>1</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
000 TTEN11 00000007 022556 09235440	NOT USE THIS SPACE
8140.00_CH	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg the original document. 	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Bonnie Lanzel	Mmeraphel 14 January 2
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of page	including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Jan 14 00		ne Research	3045474069
01/12/00	THU 17:24 FAX 304 293 4139 WED 15:39 FAX 304 293 7498	WVU CREM E WVU RES. &	ENGINEERING
91/11/00	16:21 FAX		BCOM DEA

 $\mathbf{p} : \mathcal{U}$

\$1002 Ø1001

Brons

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, ALFRED H. STILLER, AARON YOCUM and JANUE PLUCINSKI, residing 1 443 Jefferson Street, Morgantown, WV 26505, 364 Patterson Drive, Morgantown, WV 26505 and 78 Jones Avenue, Morganown, WV 26505, respectively, have invented certain new and useful nprovements in METHOD OF MAKING A REINFORCED CARBON FOAM MATERIAL AND ELATED PRODUCT for which we filed Amplication Serial No. 09/336 440 houter a filing data of LELATED PRODUCT for which we filed Application Serial No. 09/235,440 having a filing date of anuary 22, 1999.

AND WHEREAS WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY. having an address at P.O. Box 6845, Morgantown, WV 26506-6845, hereinafter called the "assignce", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, itle, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assigner, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, this, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, neissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patonis and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said assignce or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignce or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignce to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be blading upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successore, and/or assigne, as the case may be, of said assignee.

2000 EXECUTED John 3 1999-

State of WEST VIGINIA

(SEAL)

JANUSZ

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared ALFRED H. STILLER who acknowledged that heis the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

: 56

Winess my band and potarial scal this <u>134</u> day of <u>Equility</u>, 19_2000 <u>Aundar</u> Q. Q. Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

County of Inong



Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0210

Jan 14 00 01/13/00 01/12/00 01/11/00	10:26a THU 17:25 FAX WED 15:39 FAX 16:21 PAX	Touchstone 304 293 4139 304 293 7498	WVU CHEM	3045474069 ENGINEERING & ECON DEV	(전) 003 (전) 003 (전) 005 (전) 005
EXECUTED	,,,,,	. 1999	Aarod Y	Jour D. Jour	_ (SEAL)

State of WEST VINGINI County of Monongalin 66.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared AARON YOCUM who acknowledged that hels the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this ______ day of

OFFICIAL SEAL White, State of West Virginia (NOTARIAL; SE LINDA D. COX ical & Aerospace Engineering P.O. Box 6101 ORGANTOWN, 17. YA 26506-6101 n. Europes Mapete 10, 2003 1 EXECUTED 1999

(SEAL)

State of SS. OHIO County of _

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared JANUZ PLUCINSKI who acknowledged that helds the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed,

۱

Winness my hand and notarial seal this 14th day of JANUARY. 19_. Alleene Carter Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)



(NOTE - This assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office within three months after its date of execution.)

(APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 01/19/2000